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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

LM-79-08

P488515

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P387254)
INNOVATION CENTER

3/11/2021

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

FAIL-SAFE
CLM-12-2-INS-P12125-LD4-210-40-120-EDD

1X2 CLM LED LUMINAIRE WITH P12125 LENS

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

2144.3 lumens

N/A

91.6 lumens/watt
1.01/1.04/1.24

Rectangular (W 1'x L: 2' x H: 0')
Direct

234
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P488515

Scaled Data Report

@ C

CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-12-2-INS-P12125-LD4-2L0O-40-120-EDD
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P488515
CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-12-2-INS-P12125-LD4-2L0O-40-120-EDD

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF 20 20 20
RC 80 70 50
RwW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50
RCR
0 119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116 111
1 109 104 100 96 106 102 98 95 98
2 99 91 84 79 97 89 83 78 86
3 90 80 72 65 88 78 71 65 75
4 83 71 62 55 81 70 61 55 67
5 76 63 54 48 74 62 54 48 60
6 70 57 48 42 68 56 48 42 54
7 65 52 43 37 64 51 43 37 49
8 61 47 39 33 59 47 39 33 45
9 57 43 35 30 55 43 35 30 42
10 53 40 32 27 52 40 32 27 39

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sqm):

0° 45° 90°
0° 4969 4969 4969
5° 4770 4737 4737
10° 4440 4399 4434
15° 4213 4206 4246
20° 4058 4088 4119
25° 3942 4007 4030
30° 3847 3943 3967
35° 3781 3892 3932
40° 3714 3866 3898
45° 3638 3828 3873
50° 3558 3779 3830
55° 3459 3725 3740
60° 3335 3622 3616
65° 3161 3484 3460
70° 2950 3249 3209
75° 2606 2878 2849
80° 2117 2346 2232
85° 1470 1494 1439

30

111
95

80
69

60
53
47
42
38
35
32

Scaled Data Report
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111
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30
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44
41
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30

106
91
78
67
59
52
46
41
37
34
31

10

106
89
74
62
54
46
41
36
33
29
27

20
10
50

102
90
79
70
63
56
51
47
43
40
37

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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51
44
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27
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P488515
CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-12-2-INS-P12125-LD4-2L0O-40-120-EDD

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 81.6 3.8 o° 923 923 923 923 923

10°-20° 213.7 10.0 5° 883 881 877 876 877 82
20°-30° 310.7 14.5 15° 756 754 755 760 762 213
30°-40° 369.7 17.2 25° 664 669 675 680 679 306
40°-50° 383.9 17.9 35° 576 582 592 601 598 360
50°-60° 347.8 16.2 45° 478 486 503 508 509 369
60°-70° 262.5 12.2 55° 369 377 397 400 399 329
70°-80° 143.0 6.7 65° 248 255 274 273 272 245
80°-90° 314 1.5 75° 125 130 138 139 137 133
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 24 24 24 24 23 30
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 606.0 28.3

0°-40° 975.7 455

0°-60° 1707.4 79.6

0°-90° 2144 .3 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 2144.3 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P488515

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-12-2-INS-P12125-LD4-2L0O-40-120-EDD

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
923.2 923.2 923.2 923.2 923.2
915.1 914.2 911.2 910.0 909.8
883.0 880.9 876.8 876.3 876.8
844.7 842.4 838.3 839.9 842.0
812.4 806.7 805.0 807.4 811.3
783.6 779.0 777.6 783.6 786.4
756.1 754.3 754.8 759.8 762.1
732.4 731.2 734.2 738.2 739.3
708.6 710.9 713.7 717.9 719.2
685.3 689.7 694.3 699.9 698.0
663.9 669.4 674.7 680.3 678.6
641.0 647.5 654.9 660.9 658.6
619.1 627.2 634.4 641.7 638.3
597.4 605.1 613.6 622.6 618.7
575.5 582.4 592.4 601.4 598.4
551.3 559.8 5711 579.0 576.9
528.7 536.5 550.2 555.2 554.8
505.9 512.3 526.6 532.4 531.5
478.0 486.5 502.9 508.4 508.9
453.3 460.4 478.0 482.3 483.3
424.9 433.9 451.4 456.7 457.4
397.0 406.7 424.7 428.4 429.1
368.6 377.4 397.0 399.8 398.6
338.9 349.5 367.5 368.8 370.0
309.8 319.0 336.5 3384 335.9
278.2 287.6 305.6 306.1 304.0
248.2 255.4 273.6 273.1 271.7
216.8 225.6 239.0 239.4 238.3
187.5 193.5 206.5 206.7 203.9
155.9 162.4 172.8 171.4 170.7
125.3 130.3 138.4 139.3 137.0
97.1 100.8 106.8 106.1 103.6
68.3 71.3 75.7 74.7 72.0
43.6 45.5 48.2 47.1 45.9
23.8 24.0 24.2 24.0 23.3
8.8 9.0 9.0 8.8 8.1
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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